EXHIBIT D

COPY OF INCIDENT REPORT



Fresno County Sheriff Incident Report
Case Report No. 150011810.1
Report Subject: NARC - 3737 N Del Rey

Fresno County Sheriff

Report Date: 08/12/2015 00:00:00 1
Report Status: | - In Process
Page 1 of 3

Case Details:

Code Description

Special Flags

Reporting Officer Assignment Date Entered Entered By

6138 - LODGE, PHIL 14 08/12/2015 18:19:26 2358 - MCSWAIN, CARL

Occurred On Gang Involved Date Verified Verified By

08/12/2015 14:48:00 N - No

(and Between) Address of Incident Csz Location of Incident
FRESNO COUNTY 3737 N DEL REY AV
Area Beat Zone Crime Pattern No
2179 - 2179

DUI Processing Agency
Means
Other Means

Disposition
4 - Active

DUI Processing Officer

Clearance Reason

DUI Agency Case Number
Motive
Other Motives

Date of Clearance

Offense Detail: INCREP - Incident Report (See Subject)

Notified

Connecting Cases

Code Description
INCREP Incident Report (See Subject)
Offense Level Completed Crime Against Hate/Bias
Y -Yes 88 - None (No Bias)
No. Prem. Entered Entry Method Offensive Act Force Level

Anti-Reproductive-Rights

Domestic Violence

N - No

Location Type
20 - Residence/Home

Criminal Activity

Using Weapons Tools Used Type Security
Other Entity O1:
Name Alert(s)
Entity Type
IV - Interviewed
AKA(s)
Address CSz County Country
Fresno
Mailing Address Mailing CSZ
Employment Type Occupation/Grade Employer/School
Resident of Jurisdiction Employer/School Phone Employer/School Address CSz
DOB Age Race Sex Height Weight Ethnicity
[ ] 52 A - Other Asian M - Male 57" 135lbs N - Not of Hispanic Origin
Hair Color Hair Length Hair Style Facial Hair Eye Color Complexion Build
BLK - Black BRO - Brown
Teeth Clothing POB Primary Language
Scars/Marks/Tattoos
Location Description Photo
Date Entered: 08/12/2015 18:19:26 Date Verified: Pantec or: 3194 - MONTALVO,
Entered By: 2358 - MCSWAIN, CARL Verified By:

Printed: August 18, 2015 - 13:37:32
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Gang Criteria
Gang Related

Criteria

Contact Information

Type Phone/Email/Other
Identification
Gang ID MNI
Type Number Primary ID State Country

Relationships
To Whom  How

Parole/Probation Contacts

Agency Agent Name
Date Entered: 08/12/2015 18:19:26 Date Verified:
Entered By: 2358 - MCSWAIN, CARL Verified By:

Expiration Notes

Printed For: 3194 - MONTALVO,
HOMERO
Printed: August 18, 2015 - 13:37:32
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Narrative
Source:

On 8/12/2015, Sergeant Lucas, Detective Mullis, Deputy Coningsby, Deputy Reyes, Deputy Vincent and | conducted a
marijuana cultivation investigation at 3737 N. Del Rey. The marijuana cultivation site had been previously identified during an
overflight by Deputy R. Coningsby.

Victim Statement:
None.

Witness Statement:
None.

Investigation:

Upon arrival | contacted a male subject, later identified as Sone Sengsiri, inside the residence. | advised Sone | was with the
Sheriff's Office and was responding to his address regarding a possible marijuana cultivation site located on the property. | asked
Sone if he had any marijuana growing on the property and he stated that he only had peppers growing on the property. | asked
Sone if he would show me the garden where the peppers were growing and he said yes. As we were walking toward the rear of
the property | again asked Sone if he had marijuana growing on the property and he stated he had 5 marijuana plants growing
with the peppers. Sone led me to a garden area where | observed five marijuana plants approximately 3 feet tall growing amonst
other vegetable crops. | photographed the marijuana plants where they were growing. Detective Mullis advised me that he
beilieved Narcotics Detectives had been to this same address in 2014 and contacted Sone about a marijuana cultivation site. |
asked Sone if he was aware of the county ordinance regarding the cultivation of marijuana and if he had been contacted
previously by Detectives. Sone stated he was aware of the county ordinance and retrieved an administartive citaion he had been
issued in 2014 for 126 marijuana plants. Based on Sones knowledge of the county ordinance and the prior citation | had the
assisting personnel eradicate the 5 marijuana plants growing in the garden. | issued Sone an administrative citation for a violation
of Fresno County Ordinance 10.60.060, $5,000 fine, and left a copy in his possession.

Evidence:
None.

Additional Information:

None.
Date Entered: 08/12/2015 18:19:26 Date Verified: Er(i)”l\tﬂegRF(;’“ 3194 - MONTALVO,
Entered By: 2358 - MCSWAIN, CARL Verified By:

Printed: August 18, 2015 - 13:37:32



EXHIBIT E

COPY OF NOTICE OF HEARING
SENT TO APPELLANT



County of Fresno
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Chairman Vice-Chairman
Deborah A. Poochigian Buddy Mendes Brian Pacheco Andreas Borgeas Henry Perea  Bernice E. Seidel
District Five District Four District One District Two District Three Clerk

Notice of Hearing before the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno,
Appeal of Administrative Citation

Sone Sengsiri
3737 N. Del Rey Avenue
Sanger, California 93657

Mr. Sengsiri:

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno has set a public hearing
for Tuesday, the 15th day of September 2015, at the hour of 9:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the
matter may be called, in the Board Room of said Board of Supervisors, Room 301, Hall of Records,
2281 Tulare Street, in the City of Fresno, to consider the following matters:

Consider and take action on appeal of administrative citation in the amount of
$5,000 filed by Sone Sengsiri, pertaining to the property located at 3737 N. Del
Rey, Sanger, California 93657 for violations of Fresno County Ordinance Code
section 10.60.060 of Title 10, Medical Marijuana Cultivation Regulations.

This hearing is being conducted pursuant to the request for hearing you filed with the County of
Fresno on August 17, 2015. This hearing is your opportunity to appear and show cause as to why the
administrative fine should not be imposed on you.

The Agenda and Agenda Item for this hearing will be mailed to you at the address listed above and will
be available on the County of Fresno's website at https:/fresnocounty.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx, by
Thursday, September 10, 2015, at 6:00 p.m.

DATED: August 19, 2015

BERNICE E. SEIDEL
Clerk, Board of Supervisors

By (i_\w_, Deputy

Room 301, Hallof Records2281 Tuare Street Fresno, California 93721-2198 - Telephore: (559)800-3529-FAX: (558) 600-1608 « Toll Free: 1-800:742-1014
Equal Employment Opportunity * Affirmative Action » Disabled Empoyer



English

You have requested a hearing to contest an administrative citation

4 you received for cultivating marijuana i
violation of the Fresno County Ordinance Code, The hearing will be conducted in Engligh. ltlls you‘:
‘fsesggnsibﬂlg It: &nn% an}nterprt;ter lrhyou feel you need the assistance of an interpreter to understand what
_ ng said at the hearing, or for others to understand what you are saying. The C ill
interpretation assistance. ! Y eunty il not provie

Spanish

Usted ha solicitado una audiencia para impugnar un citatorio administrativo que recibié por cuitivar
marihuana en violacldn al Cddigo de Ordenanzas del Condado de Fresno. La audiencia se llevara a cabo
en inglés, Usted tiene Ia responsabilidad de Hevar a un interprete sl le parece que va a necesitar la ayuda
de un intérprete para entender lo que se estara diclendo durante fa audiencia, o para que otras persanas
entiendan lo que usted estara diciendo. El Condado no proporcionaré la asistencia de un intérprete.

Hmong

Koj tau thov tuaj sib halis (hearing) vim tsis txaus siab txog ghov koj tau txals lb daim ntawv raug nplua
(administrative citatlon) txog ghov cog xas (cultivating marijuana) tchaum Fresno County Txoj Cal (Fresno
County Ordinance Cade). Qhov kev sib hals yuav hals ua lus Amerikas. Koj yuav tau coj ib tug neeg tuaj
txhals lus rau koj yog koj xav tias muaj tus txhais lus yuav va rau koj to taub cov lus sib hais losyog ua rau
Iwm tus neeg to taub koj cov lus hals. County tsis muaj kev pab txhais lus rau koj.

Cambodian
wanataial armay s sﬂsjém'mhGmwag\ﬁq]qmgnmgngmm Wnmnmasgriim:moindiayam

Lahaantmesymeuy fistimaiygaan (Fresno County Ordinance Code)s wrmmne:

fupfigetmasimssdigasy sfiana: mmragagasprmuniyn dhjdangnunijpman dynnsngaingapmmi gudynunipmon

fundedifrisviaueianmn  gandgordainamaidifsivagedunms wd County

fndagaidgaynunipmanigass

Vietnamese

Ban dugc yéu cau dén dy phién toa tranh lugn vé mét phdn quyéhhénh chinh ban di r}hén
duge vé hanh vi trdng cdn sa vi pham Ludt phép Hat Fresno. Phién todn s¢ sit dung }1éng
Anh, Ban phéi cé trdch nhi¢m di cing mét phién djch vién nét}\ ban cam thay rang ban cén sy
hd trg ciia mét phién dich vién dé c6 thé hiéu moi didu dugc dé cép dén trong ph_lf,n t?)a, hoic
@& nhimg ngudi khac hidu moi didu ban dang néi. Hat Fresno sé& khéng hd trg phién djch.

Laotian

Y G2 DnnufivrasunSusouieridngmwee aeGonagdaudSmny Fureutdsudi
mugn:‘\‘ua-ﬂumuaetﬂnﬁoauUJuﬁﬂé’gaagmaﬁcws‘ﬂu (Fresno County Ordinance
Code). nuienaeuaBuaauiedafuniuioelguwasedofia. MuduaowsuBageuzen
sniinedegYaiBadmuktyanaunia Gatauginde taudiesnmunomugdouifiesessau
wwwnn WelidaleBehSndlunauberasunBuaoy, lrgsudaletudafinaucdo,
nngenofivd Inmvanewgouddedenaucuuaanls,



PROOF OF SERVICE

|, Lisa Craft, declare as follows:

I am a resident of the State of California, over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the
within action. | am employed at the Clerk to the Board of Supervisors’ Office, Hall of Records, Third Floor,
2281 Tulare Street, Fresno, CA 93721. On August lﬁ , 2015, | served a copy of the within document

Notice of Hearing before the Board of Supervisors of the
County of Fresno, Appeal of Administrative Citation.

on the interested party(ies) in said action addressed as follows:

Sone Sengsiri
3737 N. Del Rey Avenue
Sanger, California 93657

X by placing the document(s) listed above for mailing in the United States mail at Fresno, California,
in accordance with my employer's ordinary practice for collection and processing of mail, and
addressed as set forth above.

O by transmitting via facsimile the above listed document(s) to the fax number(s) set forth above on
this date before 5:00 p.m. pacific standard time.

a by personally delivering the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth
above.
0 by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope, and placing the same for overnight

delivery by California Overnight at Fresno, California.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is
true and correct.

Executed on August __|9 . 2015, at Fresno, California.

e

Lisa Craft ()
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PHOTOS OF PROPERTY









